## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
1		Name	Execution Date
Calcar, Inc.			08/18/1999
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ		
Name:	American Calcar, Inc.		
Street Address:	3511 Silverside Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 105		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11417		Number	
Application Number:	1141	7474	
CORRESPONDENCE		7474	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (949)955-192 <sup>-</sup>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	E DATA (949)955-192 <sup>-</sup> be sent via US Mail v 949-955-1920	1 Vhen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (949)955-192 <sup>-</sup> be sent via US Mail vi 949-955-1920 hgeiger@kosli	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone:	E DATA (949)955-192 <sup>-</sup> be sent via US Mail v 949-955-1920 hgeiger@kosla : Klein, O'Neill &	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com & Singh, LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (949)955-192 <sup>-</sup> be sent via US Mail vi 949-955-1920 hgeiger@kosli	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com & Singh, LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (949)955-1927 be sent via US Mail v 949-955-1920 hgeiger@kosla : Klein, O'Neill & 43 Corporate	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com & Singh, LLP Park	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (949)955-1927 be sent via US Mail v 949-955-1920 hgeiger@kost : Klein, O'Neill & 43 Corporate I Suite 204 Irvine, CALIFO	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com & Singh, LLP Park	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (949)955-192 be sent via US Mail v 949-955-1920 hgeiger@kosla : Klein, O'Neill & 43 Corporate Suite 204 Irvine, CALIFC	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com & Singh, LLP Park DRNIA 92606	

WHEREAS, Calcar, Inc. (formerly known as Calcar Advertising, Inc.), a corporation created under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 122 S. El Camino Real #139, San Clemente, California 92672, U.S.A., presently owns or controls TRANSFERRED PATENTS defined herein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in and to TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in American Calcar Inc., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 3511 Silverside Road, Suite 105, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, in and to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request all TRANSFERRED PATENTS issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries, jurisdictions, political entities foreign to the United States, or to such successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees that ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title to TRANSFERRED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining said patents in any and all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

As used herein "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" means all patents and patent applications owned or controlled by ASSIGNOR as of the date hereof, including:

(1) the patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Multimedia Information and Control System for Automobiles", Serial No. 08/789,934, filed on January 28, 1997, and any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and any Letters Patent of the United States

> PATENT REEL: 023860 FRAME: 0171

which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissue thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patent relating thereto filed in foreign countries, jurisdictions and political entities, including all priority rights provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries, jurisdictions and political entities on any of said applications; and

(2) the patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Centralized Control and Management System for Automobiles", Serial No. 08/904,855, filed on August 1, 1997, and any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissue thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patent relating thereto filed in foreign countries, jurisdictions and political entities, including all priority rights provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries, jurisdictions and political entities on any of said applications.

Signed for Calcar Inc. at Sanchurt, California, U.S.A., this <u>18</u> day of <u>august</u>, 1999.

he hard 2 obisclovichi

Michael L. Obradovich President Calcar, Inc., ASSIGNOR

United States of America ) State of *California* )ss.: County of *Orange* )

On this <u>fift</u> day of <u>users</u>, 1999, before me came Michael L. Obradovich, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and says that he is President of Calcar, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto with due authority for said corporation.



Notary Public Public

-2-

PATENT REEL: 023860 FRAME: 0172

ł,

**RECORDED: 01/27/2010**